PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8194433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORA AERO LLC	12/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WISK AERO LLC	
Street Address:	2700 BRODERICK WAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17744145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mward@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW WARD

Address Line 1: 2175 NORTH CALIFORNIA BOULEVARD, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94596

<u>i</u>	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105984-1328036-000720US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW WARD	
SIGNATURE:	/MATTHEW WARD/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-12-02 Executed Assignment#3 (Wisk Aero LLC) 105984-1328036-000720US#page1.tif source=2019-12-02 Executed Assignment#3 (Wisk Aero LLC) 105984-1328036-000720US#page2.tif

PATENT 508147253 REEL: 065082 FRAME: 0297

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "CORA AERO LLC", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "CORA AERO LLC" TO "WISK AERO LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:14
O`CLOCK A.M.

7393719 8100 SR# 20198360930

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204110300

Date: 12-02-19

PATENT REEL: 065082 FRAME: 0298

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CORA AERO LLC

THIS Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Cora Aero LLC (the "Company"), has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq. (the "Act"), to amend and restate the original Certificate of Formation of the Company, which was filed on April 26, 2019, with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Certificate"), to form a limited liability company under the Act.

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Wisk Aero LLC.
- 2. <u>Registered Office; Registered Agent</u>. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 3500 South DuPont Highway, Dover, Kent County, Delaware 19901. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is Incorporating Services, Ltd.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation in accordance with the Act.

-- DocuSigned by:

Grig Bibbis Name: Greg Bibbes

Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:14 AM 12/02/2019 FILED 11:14 AM 12/02/2019

PATENT

REEL: 065082 FRAME: 0299